

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 781

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “a” and substitute “an inter vivos”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike “A” and substitute “AN INTER VIVOS”.

On page 2, in lines 7 and 15, in each instance, strike the second “THE” and substitute “AN INTER VIVOS”; and in lines 8 and 16, in each instance, strike the second “A” and substitute “THE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1 in lines 23 and 24, and on page 2 in lines 7 and 15, in each instance, strike “PRIMARY BENEFICIARY” and substitute “SETTLOR”.